HM OIL CONSERVATION

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

MAR 1 3 2018

Form C-141 Revised April 3, 2017

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in Accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

FAB1807457621 Release Notification and Corrective Action												
Name of Company: Energy Transfer # 201256 Contact: Carolyn J. Blackaller Initial Report Final Rep							Final Repor					
Name of Co	mpany: E	nergy Transf	er 77 8	10100			rolyn J. Blackal					
Address: 600 N. Marienfeld Street, Suite 700, Midland, TX 79701					Telephone I	No.: (817) 302-9	9766					
Facility Nar	ne: Avalor	Compresso	r Station			Facility Typ	e: Natural Gas	Compres	sor Stati	on		
Surface Ow	ner		-	Mineral C)wner	1-700			API No	Ŷ		2.10
		1500-Ja		5.00 St. 100 S		NOEDE	TEACE		7117110	<u>(*)</u>		
Unit Letter	Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the No.					South Line	Feet from the	est Line	ine County			
L	20	265	28€			South Emic		Luse III	cot Eme	Eddy		
		Latitude	23	2.02557	L	ongitude	104.11776		_ NAD	83	0	
				NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE					
Type of Rele							Release: 7,840 M			Recovered: 0		
Source of Re	lease: Blow	down due to	cracked fit	ting on discharge	line	3/6/2018 a	lour of Occurrenc t 14:30	2000	Date and 14:00	Hour of Disc	overy	: 3/6/2018 at
Was Immedia	ate Notice (v –	LN DN.B		If YES, To						
D. WI. O.	. 1 . I D			No Not Re	equired	U	eaver, Environmen	5.1	ialist, OC	D – Artesia L	istric	t II
Was a Water			Environme	ental Specialist		Date and Hour: 3/8/2018 at 10:38 If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
SCHOOLS CASE CONTRACTOR A			Yes 🛚	No		Not Applicable						
If a Watercou		pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.*									
Not Applicab	ole											
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Reme	dial Action	ı Taken.*								
A cracked fit	ting on the	discharge line	was disco	vered. In order to			e had to be isolate	ed by blo	wing dow	n the entirety	of the	e discharge
line. Once the	e line was b	lown down, a	tee was w	elded on the fittir	ng and t	he segment w	as fixed.					
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*												
Section rate of the Country Action Taken.												
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger												
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability												
							on that pose a three the operator of					
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.												
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION												
Signature: Caroly 18 20 kg/ 1												
Printed Name: Carolyn J. Blackaller				Approved by	Environmental S	pecialist.	11/4/	E) KARTHE B	30	_		
		e. 876			-		2117110	2	S 22		2	
Title: Sr. Env	rironmental	Specialist		9 7/ 3 F		Approval Dat	e: 0 10 7) E	xpiration l	Date: N/	7	
E-mail Addre	ess: carolyn.	blackaller@e	nergytrans	fer.com		Conditions of				Attached		
Date: 3/9/	2018		Phon	e: (817) 302-976	6		FINAL	-		Attached	P. 4	457

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

Incident ID	nAB1807457743
District RP	2RP-4657
Facility ID	fAB1807457621
Application ID	NA

Site Assessment/Characterization

This information must be provided to the appropriate district office no later than 90 days after the release discover date.

What is the shallowest depth to groundwater beneath the area affected by the release?					
Did this release impact groundwater or surface water?		Yes	7	No	
Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse or any other significant watercourse?		Yes	V	No	
Are the lateral extents of the release within 200 feet of any lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the ordinary high-water mark)?		Yes	√	No	
Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of an occupied permanent residence, school, hospital, institution, or church?		Yes	V	No	
Are the lateral extents of the release within 500 horizontal feet of a spring or a private domestic fresh water well used by less than five households for domestic or stock watering purposes?		Yes	V	No	
Are the lateral extents of the release within 1000 feet of any other fresh water well or spring?		Yes	1	No	
Are the lateral extents of the release within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field?		Yes	V	No	
Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a wetland?		Yes	1	No	
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying a subsurface mine?		Yes	1	No	
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying an unstable area such as karst geology?		Yes	y	No	
Are the lateral extents of the release within a 100-year floodplain?					
Did the release impact areas not on an exploration, development, production or storage site?					
Attach a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) demonstrating the lateral and vertical extents of soil contamination associated with the release have been determined. Refer to 19.15.29.11 NMAC for specifics.					
Characterization Report Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the report.					
Scaled site map showing impacted area, surface features, subsurface features, delineation points, and monitoring wells.					
Field data (NA, Field Work Completed during Transistional Period) Data table of soil contaminant concentration data					
Determination of water sources and significant watercourses within 1/2-mile of the lateral extents of the release					
Boring or excavation logs (NA, Field Work Completed during Transistional Period)					
Photographs including date and GIS information (NA, Field Work Completed during Transistional Period)					
 ✓ Topographic/Aerial maps ✓ Laboratory data including chain of custody 					
If the site characterization report does not include completed effects at any limit of the state					

If the site characterization report does not include completed efforts at remediation of the release, the report must include a proposed remediation plan. Than plan must include the estimated volume of material to be remediated, the proposed remediation technique, proposed sampling plan and methods, anticipated timelines for beginning and completing the remediation. The closure criteria for a release are contained in Table 1 of 19.15.29.12 NMAC, however, use of the table is modifies by site- and release-specific parameters.

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

Incident ID	nAB1807457743	
District RP	2RP-4657	
Facility ID	fAB1807457621	
Application ID	NA	

regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Printed Name: Dean Erics on Title: Şr. Environmental Specialist Signature: Date: dean.ercison@energytransfer.com email: 817-302-9758 Telephone: OCD Only Received by: Robert Hamlet 2/27/2019 Date:

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

Incident ID	nAB1807457743	
District RP	2RP-4657	
Facility ID	fAB1807457621	
Application ID	NA	

Remediation Plan

Remediation Plan Checklist: Each of the following items must be include	ed in the report.					
☑ Detailed description of proposed remediation technique						
Scaled sitemap with GPS coordinates showing delineation points						
Estimated volume of material to be remediated						
☑ Closure criteria is to Table 1 specifications subject to 19.15.29.12(C)(4) NMAC					
Proposed schedule for remediation (note if remediation plan timeline is	more than 90 days OCD approval is required)					
<u>Deferral Requests Only:</u> Each of the following items must be confirmed	as part of any request for deferral of remediation.					
Contamination must be in areas immediately under or around productio deconstruction.	n equipment where remediation could cause a major facility					
Extents of contamination must be fully delineated.						
Contamination does not cause an imminent risk to human health, the en	vironment, or groundwater.					
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the						
rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.						
Printed Name: Dean Ericsop Title	:: Sr. Environmental Specialist					
Signature: Wism & Creen Date	: 2/25/2019					
email: dean.ercison@energytransfer.com Telephone: 817-302-9758						
OCD Only						
Received by: Robert Hamlet Date	: <u>2/27/2019</u>					
Approved with Attached Conditions of Approv	al Denied Deferral Approved					
Signature: Date	: <u>2/27/2019</u>					

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

-	
Incident ID	nAB1807457743
District RP	2RP-4657
Facility ID	fAB1807457621
Application ID	NA

Closure

The responsible party must attach information demonstrating they have complied with all applicable closure requirements and any conditions or directives of the OCD. This demonstration should be in the form of a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) including a scaled site map, sampling diagrams, relevant field notes, photographs of any excavation prior to backfilling, laboratory data including chain of custody documents of final sampling, and a narrative of the remedial activities. Refer to

Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the closure report.					
☑ A scaled site and sampling diagram as described in 19.15.29.11 NMAC					
Photographs of the remediated site prior to backfill or photos of t must be notified 2 days prior to liner inspection)	Photographs of the remediated site prior to backfill or photos of the liner integrity if applicable (Note: appropriate OCD District office must be notified 2 days prior to liner inspection)				
☑ Laboratory analyses of final sampling (Note: appropriate OCD D)	istrict office must be notified 2 days prior to final sampling)				
☑ Description of remediation activities					
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete					
rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cer which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate a surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acc responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local law substantially restore, reclaim and re-vegetate the impacted surface area use in accordance with 19.15.29.13 NMAC including notification to the	tain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, septance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of a modern septance. The responsible party acknowledges they must to the conditions that existed prior to the release or their final land.				
Printed Name: Dean Ericson	Title: Sr. Environmental Specialist				
Signature: Weam N. Eners	Dates 4/24/2019				
email: <u>dean.ercison@energytransfer.com</u>	Telephone: 817-302-9758				
OCD Only					
Received by:	Date:				
Closure approval by the OCD does not relieve the responsible party of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediation contamination that poses a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health, or the environmental nor does not relieve the responsible party of compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.					
Closure Approved by:	Date				
Printed Name:	Title				